

## TOWN OF WEST NEWBURY

## CONSERVATION COMMISSION 381 Main Street, West Newbury, Mass. 01985 TEL: 978-363-1100 x126 FAX: 978-363-1119

TIME: 7:30 pm.

DATE Wednesday, June 3, 2020

**PLACE: Remote Participation via Gotomeeting** 

SIGNED:

## **Amended Agenda**

## Continued Public Hearing --- Notice of Intent DEP File # 078-0704 --- James Leclaire – 6 Waterside Lane – For construction of a dock system

**Discussion:** West Newbury DPW Tree removal

**Discussion:** Riverbend trail repair

**Discussion:** ECTA Trail Management Plan **Discussion:** Pentucket School project winter work

Discussion: Request to extend Order of Conditions DEP File # 78-674, 72 Ash Street

Discussion: Wetlands protection bylaw

**Discussion:** Other business **Discussion:** Review of Minutes

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the West Newbury *Conservation Commission* will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible.

Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found on the town website, at <a href="www.wnewbury.org">www.wnewbury.org</a>. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen or watch the meeting may do so in the following manner:

Conservation Commission Meeting

Wed, Jun 3, 2020 7:30 PM - 9:30 PM (EDT)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/450250341

You can also dial in using your phone.

(For supported devices, tap a one-touch number below to join instantly.)

United States: +1 (872) 240-3311

- One-touch: tel:+18722403311,,450250341#

Access Code: 450-250-341

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/450250341

No in person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, despite best efforts, we will post on the Town of West Newbury website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other record of proceedings as soon as practicable after the meeting.

Next Scheduled Conservation Commission Meeting is Monday June 15, 2020